03/19
1 2
3 4
FIN-1213LEDP
13W LED
3000K 243 Lumens
(Included / Inclus)
Input: 120V
12”
(305mm)
2” (51mm)
2x3x
Do not cut any cables, doing so will void the warranty /
Ne coupez aucun câbles, ou vous perdez la garantie
MAX Height/
Hauteur Maximum
87” (2210mm)
Height Adjuster /
Ajustement d’hauteur
N  White/Blanc
L  Black/Noir
Green/Vert
1401 Courtney Park Drive East, Missisauga, Ontario, Canada L5T 2E4
Tel: (905) 564 -1262   Fax: (905) 564 -1299   Email: dainolite@dainolite.ca   Web: dainolite.ca
Warning/Attention
This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installa on code by a person familiar with the construc on
and opera on of the product and the hazards involved.
Ce produit doit être installé selon le code d’installa on per nent par une personne qui connaît bien le produit et son
fonc onnement ainsi que les risques inhérents.
Do Not Return Product To The Retailer .
For Warranty:
Contact the factory directly in wri ng: Email dainolite@dainolite.ca . Include a copy of your purchase invoice and describe the
defect. A factory person will contact you directly to advise what further ac on will be taken.
For Missing Hardware or Broken Glass:
Contact the factory directly in wri ng: Email dainolite@dainolite.ca . The missing or broken parts will be shipped to you directly
the same day a er receipt of your email (weekend excluded).
           Ne Renvoyez Pas Le Produit Au Commercant
Pour la garantie:
Rejoignez l’usine par courriel à ce e adresse: dainolite@dainolite.ca . Veuillez joinder une copie de la fracture tout en décrivant
la défectuosité. Un responsible de l’usine vous répondra pour faire suite à votre demande.
Pour des pieces manquantes ou des verres brise:
Rejoignez l’usine par courriel à ce e adresse: dainolite@dainolite.ca . Les pieces manquates ou brisées vous serons directment
livrées le jour même de la récep on du courriel (à l’excep on d de semaine).
DIMMER / CHANGER L’INTENSITE
MODEL #:  FIN-1213LEDP
This product may only be
dimmed using dimmer models:
LUTRON : DVELV-300P
LUTRON : MAELV -600
LEGRAND : ADTH700RMTU
Using any other dimmer will
void this product’s warranty.
Pour changer l'intensité de la lumière,
utilisez le gradateur modèle:
LUTRON : DVELV-300P
LUTRON : MAELV -600
LEGRAND : ADTH700RMTU
L'utilisation de tout autre
gradateur annulera la garantie.
08/19
1 2 3
654
Insert the diffuser into the channel
starting from the top of the fixture.
Insèrer le diffuseur dans le canal à
partir di haut de la fixture.
Make sure diffuser is tightly
secured into the metal channel.
Assurer vous que le diffuseur
est bien fixé dans le canal
métallique
x1
Diffuser / Diffuseur
Fixture
FIN-1213LEDP Diffuser Installation / Installation de Diffuseur
Wrap diffuser around the fixture while
inserting it into the channel.
Envelopper le diffuseur autour du fixture
tout en l’inserant dans le canal.
Make sure the pre-formed part of the diffuser is
placed on the ends of the fixture.
La partie du diffuseur qui a une bosse doit être
fixer au boût du fixture.
Make sure the diffusers are tightly fit against each other together. Squeeze
the diffuser around the whole fixture to ensure it is tightly secured in the
channel to prevent the diffuser from popping out.
Verifier que le diffuseur est serée ensemble. Pressez le diffuseur autour du
fixture pour s'assurer qu'il est bien fixé dans le canal pour empêcher le
diffuseur de sortir.